This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:373783-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML

Luxembourg-Luxembourg: Framework Contracts for Consultancy Services to Support the Operations Evaluation Division of the EIB 2020/S 153-373783

Modification notice

Modification of a contract/concession during its term

Legal Basis:

Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: European Investment Bank

Postal address: 98-100, boulevard Konrad Adenauer

Town: Luxembourg

NUTS code: LU000 Luxembourg

Postal code: L-2950 Country: Luxembourg

Contact person: CS-Procurement E-mail: cs-procurement@eib.org

Internet address(es):

Main address: http://www.eib.org

Address of the buyer profile: http://www.eib.org/about/procurement/index.htm

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:

Framework Contracts for Consultancy Services to Support the Operations Evaluation Division of the EIB Reference number: HL-1294

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79419000 Evaluation consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.2) Description

II.2.1) **Title:**

Framework Contracts for Consultancy Services to Support the Operations Evaluation Division of the EIB Lot No: 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

66171000 Financial consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS code: LU LUXEMBOURG

II.2.4) Description of the procurement at the time of conclusion of the contract:

The European Investment Bank (EIB) wishes to identify up to six economic operators who can provide high-quality evaluation-related services. These operators should have a high level of expertise in evaluation

10/08/2020 S153 1 / 4

.0/08/2020 2 / 4

methodology and tools. The tenderers should be able to demonstrate having carried out complex evaluations and their ability to select suitable sector specialists with the appropriate technical and language skills necessary to complete evaluation assignments in a wide range of countries, sectors and products.

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement, dynamic purchasing system or concession

Duration in months: 48

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

Section IV: Procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Contract award notice concerning this contract

Notice number in the OJ S: 2016/S 205-370117

Section V: Award of contract/concession

Contract No: 6 Lot No: 1

Title:

Framework Contracts for Consultancy Services to Support the Operations Evaluation Division of the EIB

V.2) Award of contract/concession

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract/concession award decision:

10/08/2016

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract/concession has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

Official name: Economisti Associati Srl

Postal address: via Rialto 9

Town: Bologna

NUTS code: IT ITALIA Postal code: 40124

Country: Italy

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME: no

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot/concession (at the time of conclusion of the contract; excluding

VAT)

Total value of the procurement: 2 600 000.00 EUR

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

10/08/2020 S153 2 / 4

Official name: General Court of the European Union Postal address: rue du Fort Niedergrünewald

Town: Luxembourg Postal code: 2925 Country: Luxembourg

E-mail: GeneralCourt.Registry@curia.europa.eu

Telephone: +352 43031 Fax: +352 43032100

Internet address: http://curia.europa.eu

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:

Within 2 months of the notification to the plaintiff or, in absence thereof, on the day on which it came to the knowledge.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:

03/08/2020

Section VII: Modifications to the contract/concession

VII.1) Description of the procurement after the modifications

VII.1.1) Main CPV code

79419000 Evaluation consultancy services

VII.1.2) Additional CPV code(s)

66171000 Financial consultancy services

VII.1.3) Place of performance

NUTS code: LU LUXEMBOURG

VII.1.4) Description of the procurement:

The European Investment Bank (EIB) wishes to identify up to six economic operators who can provide high-quality evaluation-related services. These operators should have a high level of expertise in evaluation methodology and tools. The tenderers should be able to demonstrate having carried out complex evaluations and their ability to select suitable sector specialists with the appropriate technical and language skills necessary to complete evaluation assignments in a wide range of countries, sectors and products.

VII.1.5) Duration of the contract, framework agreement, dynamic purchasing system or concession

Duration in months: 48

VII.1.6) Information on value of the contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot/concession: 2 600 000.00 EUR

VII.1.7) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

Official name: Economisti Associati Srl

Postal address: via Rialto 9

Town: Bologna NUTS code: IT ITALIA Postal code: 40124 Country: Italy

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME: no

VII.2) Information about modifications

10/08/2020 S153 3 / 4

.0/08/2020 4 / 4

VII.2.1) Description of the modifications

Nature and extent of the modifications (with indication of possible earlier changes to the contract):

The initial maximum framework agreement value of EUR 2 600 000 was increased by EUR 950 000, up to a maximum framework agreement value of EUR 3 550 000 in total.

The initial framework agreement duration was extended by 1 year, with effect from the date it expires, i.e. from 20 September 2020 to 19 September 2021.

VII.2.2) Reasons for modification

Need for modification brought about by circumstances which a diligent contracting authority/entity could not foresee (Art. 43(1)(c) of Directive 2014/23/EU, Art. 72(1)(c) of Directive 2014/24/EU, Art. 89(1)(c) of Directive 2014/25/EU)

Description of the circumstances which rendered the modification necessary and explanation of the unforeseen nature of these circumstances:

The value and duration of the framework agreement had to be increased due to unforeseeable delays in the finalisation of the ongoing replacement call for tenders and due to the need of ensuring no interruption in the essential services provided under this framework agreement.

VII.2.3) Increase in price

Updated total contract value before the modifications (taking into account possible earlier contract modifications and price adaptions and, in the case of Directive 2014/23/EU, average inflation in the Member State concerned)

Value excluding VAT: 2 600 000.00 EUR Total contract value after the modifications Value excluding VAT: 3 550 000.00 EUR

10/08/2020 S153 4 / 4